South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 10, 2026, 03:47:48 am

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S*1030 (Rat #0307, Act #0240 of 2010) General Bill, By Hayes, Mulvaney, Coleman, Verdin, S. Martin, Bryant, O'Dell,

Davis, Campsen and Pinckney

Similar (H 3044)
AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 1-1-714 SO AS TO

DESIGNATE THE MARSH TACKY AS THE OFFICIAL STATE HERITAGE HORSE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, AND BY

ADDING SECTION 1-1-714A SO AS TO DESIGNATE THE MULE AS THE OFFICIAL STATE HERITAGE WORK ANIMAL OF

SOUTH CAROLINA. - ratified title

01/12/10
01/12/10
01/20/10
04/14/10
04/15/10
04/15/10
04/20/10
04/20/10
04/20/10
04/28/10
04/29/10
05/06/10
05/06/10
05/11/10
05/11/10
05/12/10
05/18/10
05/18/10
05/19/10
05/25/10
06/01/10
06/01/10
06/07/10
06/11/10
06/28/10
07/06/10

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-61

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-61

Referred to Subcommittee: Campbell (ch), Knotts, Campsen, Lourie
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-60
Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-18

Read second time SJ-18

Read third time and sent to House SJ-10

Introduced and read first time HJ-46

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-46
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-9
Debate adjourned HJ-38

Debate interrupted HJ-28

Debate adjourned HJ-48

Amended HJ-16

Read second time HJ-16

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-20
House amendment amended SJ-24

Returned to House with amendments SJ-24

Scrivener's error corrected

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, June 1, 2010 HJ-110

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-79

Roll call Yeas-62 Nays-31 HJ-79

Ratified R 307

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/11/10

Act No. 240

Page 1 of 1



