

## Session 118 - (2009-2010)

**S\*1030 (Rat #0307, Act #0240 of 2010) General Bill, By Hayes, Mulvaney, Coleman, Verdin, S. Martin, Bryant, O'Dell, Davis, Campsen and Pinckney**

**Similar (H 3044)**

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 1-1-714 SO AS TO DESIGNATE THE MARSH TACKY AS THE OFFICIAL STATE HERITAGE HORSE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, AND BY ADDING SECTION 1-1-714A SO AS TO DESIGNATE THE MULE AS THE OFFICIAL STATE HERITAGE WORK ANIMAL OF SOUTH CAROLINA. - ratified title

01/12/10	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-61
01/12/10	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-61
01/20/10	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Campbell (ch), Knotts, Campsen, Lourie
04/14/10	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-60
04/15/10	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-18
04/15/10	Senate	Read second time SJ-18
04/20/10	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-10
04/20/10	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-46
04/20/10	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-46
04/28/10	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-9
04/29/10	House	Debate adjourned HJ-38
05/06/10	House	Debate interrupted HJ-28
05/06/10	House	Debate adjourned HJ-48
05/11/10	House	Amended HJ-16
05/11/10	House	Read second time HJ-16
05/12/10	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-20
05/18/10	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-24
05/18/10	Senate	Returned to House with amendments SJ-24
05/19/10		Scrivener's error corrected
05/25/10	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, June 1, 2010 HJ-110
06/01/10	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-79
06/01/10	House	Roll call Yeas-62 Nays-31 HJ-79
06/07/10		Ratified R 307
06/11/10		Signed By Governor
06/28/10		Effective date 06/11/10
07/06/10		Act No. 240